Louisiana, which property is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: 

See attached Exhibits “A” and “B” and depicted on the Plat attached as Exhibit “C” 

to 371 Exchange, LLC, or its approved successors or assigns (“BUYER”) for and in consideration 

of the cash sum of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NO/100 

($135,600.00) DOLLARS, subject to various terms and conditions as more particularly set forth in 

that ordinance. 

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the 

City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in special and legal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,